

Parma City School District

Cuyahoga County

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2020, 2021 and 2022 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2023 Through 2027

	Actual				Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023		Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027	
Revenues										
1.010	General Property Tax (Real Estate)	\$92,254,241	\$90,629,499	\$98,685,726	3.6%	\$98,373,817	\$93,658,465	\$90,866,451	\$87,855,686	\$87,844,733
1.020	Public Utility Personal Property Tax	4,442,130	4,678,679	5,014,417	6.3%	5,192,826	5,294,540	5,313,714	5,334,144	5,494,693
1.035	Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	32,871,426	33,575,633	17,918,140	-22.2%	17,471,119	17,467,851	17,476,522	17,485,299	17,494,183
1.040	Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	2,823,770	2,776,695	3,776,096	17.2%	3,872,908	3,684,579	3,684,579	3,684,579	3,684,579
1.050	Property Tax Allocation	14,218,095	13,963,597	14,280,978	0.2%	14,066,033	13,562,241	13,106,472	12,650,732	12,648,622
1.060	All Other Revenues	7,387,833	6,627,770	6,931,196	-2.9%	7,138,886	7,009,909	6,567,827	6,187,651	6,235,069
1.070	Total Revenues	\$153,997,495	\$152,251,873	\$146,606,553	-2.4%	\$146,115,589	\$140,677,585	\$137,015,565	\$133,198,091	\$133,401,879
Other Financing Sources										
2.040	Operating Transfers-In	\$0	\$1,094	\$556,273	0.0%	\$506,285	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2.050	Advances-In	726,060	872,411	824,282	7.3%	3,145,391	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000
2.060	All Other Financing Sources	1,072,415	1,245,099	656,028	-15.6%	291,887	158,787	158,787	158,787	158,787
2.070	Total Other Financing Sources	\$1,798,475	\$2,118,604	\$2,036,583	7.0%	\$3,943,563	\$658,787	\$658,787	\$658,787	\$658,787
2.080	Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	\$155,795,970	\$154,370,477	\$148,643,136	-2.3%	\$150,059,152	\$141,336,372	\$137,674,352	\$133,856,878	\$134,060,666
Expenditures										
3.010	Personal Services	\$79,143,991	\$81,436,885	\$83,518,514	2.7%	\$88,437,417	\$87,045,492	\$95,261,655	\$99,168,699	\$103,369,392
3.020	Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	31,815,022	33,914,010	34,663,825	4.4%	36,943,451	38,108,660	41,254,779	43,523,012	46,007,628
3.030	Purchased Services	28,785,604	27,599,804	10,770,706	-32.5%	12,560,760	13,098,058	13,105,327	13,316,380	13,531,289
3.040	Supplies and Materials	3,510,355	2,812,398	2,431,924	-16.7%	3,313,536	3,330,783	3,395,447	3,461,699	3,529,581
3.050	Capital Outlay	492,377	358,489	323,809	-18.4%	418,150	426,513	435,043	443,744	452,619
4.300	Other Objects	2,109,483	3,109,280	2,076,213	7.1%	1,848,032	1,862,397	1,876,906	1,891,559	1,906,360
4.500	Total Expenditures	\$145,856,832	\$149,230,866	\$133,784,991	-4.0%	\$143,521,346	\$143,871,903	\$155,329,158	\$161,805,093	\$168,796,869
Other Financing Uses										
5.010	Operating Transfers-Out	\$0	\$0	\$550,000	0.0%	\$502,100	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
5.020	Advances-Out	872,411	824,282	3,145,391	138.0%	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000
5.030	All Other Financing Uses	0	(160)	0	0.0%	0	0	0	0	0
5.040	Total Other Financing Uses	\$872,411	\$824,122	\$3,695,391	171.4%	\$1,002,100	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000
5.050	Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	\$146,729,243	\$150,054,988	\$137,480,382	-3.1%	\$144,523,446	\$144,871,903	\$156,329,158	\$162,805,093	\$169,796,869
6.010	Excess of Revenues and Other Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	\$9,066,727	\$4,315,489	\$11,162,754	53.1%	\$5,535,706	(\$3,535,531)	(\$18,654,806)	(\$28,948,215)	(\$35,736,203)
7.010	Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	\$14,982,344	\$24,049,071	\$28,364,560	39.2%	\$39,527,314	\$45,063,020	\$41,527,489	\$22,872,683	(\$6,075,532)
7.020	Cash Balance June 30	\$24,049,071	\$28,364,560	\$39,527,314	28.6%	\$45,063,020	\$41,527,489	\$22,872,683	(\$6,075,532)	(\$41,811,734)
8.010	Estimated Encumbrances June 30	\$879,728	\$1,345,104	\$2,491,314	69.1%	\$550,000	\$550,000	\$550,000	\$550,000	\$550,000
Reservation of Fund Balance										
9.030	Budget Reserve	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,500,000	75.0%	\$2,000,000	\$2,500,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,500,000	\$4,000,000
9.080	Subtotal	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,500,000	75.0%	\$2,000,000	\$2,500,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,500,000	\$4,000,000
10.010	Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations	\$22,669,343	\$26,019,456	\$35,536,000	25.7%	\$42,513,020	\$38,477,489	\$19,322,683	(\$10,125,532)	(\$46,361,734)
Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies										
11.020	Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$4,404,317	\$8,349,417	\$8,349,417
11.300	Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$4,404,317	\$12,753,734	\$21,103,151
12.010	Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations	\$22,669,343	\$26,019,456	\$35,536,000	25.7%	\$42,513,020	\$38,477,489	\$23,727,001	\$2,628,203	(\$25,258,583)
15.010	Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	\$22,669,343	\$26,019,456	\$35,536,000	25.7%	\$42,513,020	\$38,477,489	\$23,727,001	\$2,628,203	(\$25,258,583)